AAEEVV  2244VV&&4488VV  IInnppuutt   SSeerr iieess
TTeecchhnniiccaall   RReeffeerreennccee  NNootteess
Single and Dual Output SeriesSingle and Dual Output Series
25W DC-DC Converter25W DC-DC Converter
(Rev01)
USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662
FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 Publishing Date: 20020701

Table 1.  Fuse Ratings
AEV02B24�
AEV02C24
Fig. 7.  Overcurrent Performance
Nominal
Input Fuse
24V           5A
48V          2.5A
+V
o
(V
)
-Io (A)
AEV01CC24 +Io=max�
AEV01CC48 +Io=max�
  AEV01CC24 +Io=0.01A�
  AEV01CC48 +Io=0.01A�
�
Fig. 6.  Cross Regulation
AAAAEEEEVVVV  22224444VVVV&&&&44448888VVVV  IIIInnnnppppuuuutttt   SSSSeeeerrrr iiiieeeessss  DDDDCCCC--DDDDCCCC  CCCCoooonnnnvvvveeeerrrr tttteeeerrrrssss
SSSSiiiinnnngggglllleeee  AAAAnnnndddd  DDDDuuuuaaaallll   OOOOuuuuttttppppuuuutttt ,,,,   22225555WWWW  DDDDCCCC--DDDDCCCC  CCCCoooonnnnvvvveeeerrrr tttteeeerrrrssss

5.44 (0.21)
3.81 (0.15)
15.24 (0.60)
5.08 (0.20)
+Vo
-Vo
Trim
+Vin
-Vin
CNT
Electrical Specs
Nominal Output Output Short Circuit Overvoltage
Input Voltage Current Current Ripple Noise Efficiency Lockout
(V) (V) (A) (A) (mV rms) (mV pp) (%) (V)
typ typ max typ max min typ min max
AEV05F24 24 3.3 5 6.7 10 20 50 75 78 80 3.96 5.0
AEV04A24 24 5 4 5.3 10 20 50 75 82 83 5.75 7.0
AEV02B24 24 12 2.1 2.9 10 20 75 100 83 85 13.8 15.5
AEV02C24 24 15 1.7 2.6 10 20 75 100 83 86 17.0 19.5
AEV05F48 48 3.3 5 6.7 10 20 50 75 78 80 3.96 5.0
AEV04A48 48 5 4 5.3 10 20 50 75 82 83 5.75 7.0
AEV04N48 48 6 4.1 5.4 10 20 50 75 84 86 7.0 8.0
AEV02B48 48 12 2.1 2.9 10 20 75 100 83 86 13.8 15.5
AEV02C48 48 15 1.7 2.6 10 20 75 100 83 86 17.0 19.5
AEV02AA24 24 ±5 ±2 6.6 10 20 50 75 82 83 12 14
AEV01BB24 24 ±12 ±1.05 3.4 10 20 75 100 84 86 27 33
AEV01CC24 24 ±15 ±0.85 3.2 10 20 75 100 84 86 33.5 42
AEV02AA48 48 ±5 ±2 6.2 10 20 50 75 82 83 12 14
AEV01BB48 48 ±12 ±1.05 2.9 10 20 75 100 84 86 27 33
AEV01CC48 48 ±15 ±0.85 2.7 10 20 75 100 84 86 33.5 42
5.08 (0.20)
50.0 (1.97)
5.08 (0.20)